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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:474
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013
DISPOSAL OF UNUTILISED LAND
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the unutilised land at disposal of Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL), Plant-wise;

(b) whether SAIL has transferred the land acquired by it to any other authority/ agency in the recent past; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the total revenue earned by SAIL therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)

(a) At present, there is no untilized land at the disposal of Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL). The seemingly vacant land at present, is earmarked for future utilization/expansion projects.

(b) SAIL has not transferred the land acquired by it to any other authority/agency in the last three years.

(c) Not applicable.
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